Page 1 of 5
Fig 34HP Carbon Steel Strainer
TI-P168-01
CMGT Issue 3
Description
The Fig 34HP is a cast carbon steel Y-type strainer that has been
designed in accordance with ASME B16.34:2004 and ASME VIII,
that is readily available with integrally flanged or butt weld

Disposal
This product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product, provided due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN40 Fig 34HP strainer having the standard stainless steel screen with 0.8 mm perforations and flanged
EN 1092 PN100 connections.
Dimensions / weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Page 5 of 5
Fig 34HP Carbon Steel Strainer
TI-P168-01
CMGT Issue 3
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Cover gasket (packet of 3) 3
Strainer screen + Cover gasket
Strainer screen 4
Cover gasket 3
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of strainer and
perforation or mesh required.
Example: 1 - Strainer screen + Cover gasket. The strainer screen is to be stainless steel having 0.8 mm perforations for a DN50 Spirax
Sarco Fig 34HP strainer having EN 1092 PN63 flanged connections.
Recommended tightening torques - Items 5 and 6
Sizes Qty
mm
or
   N m
DN15 - DN25 4 " ½" - 13 UNC 20 - 30
DN40 - DN50 8 " ½" - 13 UNC 30 - 40
DN65 - DN80 8 1 "  - 11 UNC 50 - 60
DN100 8 1¼" ¾" - 10 UNC 80 - 90
DN150 8 1 " " - 9 UNC 100 - 110
DN200 12 1 " 1¼" - 7 UNC 180 - 190
3
4
5 + 6
(not available as spares)